Bus # 56-17 - Stop Schedule - AM

Driver - Sherry Moravec Location - McCreary Ridge/Pine Hill
Stop # Stop Details Time
This route starts at the barn in Sherrard 6:10
Go out 88 to Pine Hill Road. Go to bottom and make a right onto Upper Big
Wheeling Creek Road (DO NOT CROSS CONCRETE BRIDGE OR YOU HAVE GONE
TOO FAR)
1 |370 Surabhi Lane (By the old cheese factory on left) 6:35
2 |7038 Big Wheeling Creek Road (Old farm house with high white fence on left) 6:38
3 |3759 McCreary Ridge (Apartment building on left) 6:40
4 (3037 McCreary's Ridge (stop is by a huge rock on right side of the road) 6:42
5 [2731 McCreary's Ridge (white house on left) 6:45
6 |5 Peaceful Lane (Next lane after last stop on left) *PM rider 6:46
7 |1876 McCreary's Ridge (house on the right after Coffield Lane) 6:47
8 [933 Oxen Drive (On right after log cabin) 6:49
9 |99 Black Angus Lane (This is also called Limestone Hill) (Your turnaround) 6:53
After turning around go to Route 250 - make a right traveling to Rt. 88 - then
turn right onto Pine Hill Road
10 |400 Pine Hill Road (house on left with a rock wall) *Sometimes drives 7:00
11 [268 Majestic Drive (Originally known as Pine Knoll Acres) - gravel lane 7:03
12 [206 Pine Knoll Acres (Stop 2 - paved road) 7:05
13 [1191 Pine Hill Road (New modular home on right) 7:07
14 11654 Pine Hill Road (Brick home on left) 7:09
1741 Pine Hill Road (White house on right before sharp turn) Your turnaround
15 (273 Pine Hill Road (tan house on left) 7:11
16 [171 Pine Hill Road (burgundy house on left) 7:12
17 |80 Pine Hill Road (white/tan house on right before exiting Pine Hill) 7:13
Leave Pine Hill- Make right onto 88 towards Sherrard
18 (5902 Fairmont Pike (white house on right) after leaving Pine Hill 7:14
19 |5756 Fairmont Pike (house sits on hill) 7:16
20 |5710 Fairmont Pike (immediately on right after last stop) 7:17
21 |Go to Sherrard Middle - Drop off students 7:22
29 Go to Hilltop Elementary and drop off elementary (door opens @ 7:30 AM) & 295
Give JM students to Bus #83
Head back to the Barn

Revised 05.09.22 *denotes seldom rides




Bus # 56-17 - Stop Schedule - PM

Driver - Sherry Moravec Location - McCreary Ridge/Route 88
Stop # Stop Details Time
This route starts at the barn in Sherrard. (keys above body fluid kit) 2:45
1 |Go to Sherrard Middle School - Behind bus 91-17 - load kids 2:55
2 |Go to Hilltop Elementary - Behind bus 91-17 - load kids 3:.07
Go out Route 88 toward Pine Hill
3 |5710 Fairmont Pike (immediately on left after hump) 3:15
4 |5756 Fairmont Pike (house on the left on bank) 3:16
5 [5902 Fairmont Pike (white house on left) 3:18
Make left onto Pine Hill Road
6 |80 Pine Hill Road (first house on left) 3:20
7 |171 Pine Hill Road (burgundy house on right) 3:21
8 |273 Pine Hill Road (tan house on right) 3:22
9 |268 Majestic Drive (Pine Knoll Acres stop 1 - gravel road) 3:25
10 (206 Pine Knoll Acres (Pine Knoll Acres stop 2 - blacktop road on right) 3:27
11 [1191 Pine Hill Road (new modular on right) 3:29
12 [1654 Pine Hill Road (brick home on left) 3:31
1741 Pine Hill Road (White house on right - gravel driveway) turn around 3:35

Leave Pine Hill Road (turning left onto 88) then left onto 250 - Go to Limestone
Fire Department and wait on Bus #70 for transfers.

Leave Fire Department - left onto McCreary's Ridge

13 |99 Black Angus Lane (also called Limestone Hill) your turnaround 3:52
14 1933 Oxen Drive (on left by greenhouse) 3.57
15 (1876 McCreary's Ridge (gray modular on left over hill) 3:59
16 |5 Peaceful Lane (gravel driveway on right) 4:01
17 {2731 McCreary's Ridge (white house on right) 4:03
18 |3057 McCreary's Ridge (driveway on right - big rock on left) 4:05
19 (3759 McCreary's Ridge (apartments on right after the Krishna lodge) 4:07
20 . . :

7038 Upper Big Wheeling Creek Road (fence around old farmhouse on right) 4:08
21 [370 Surabhi Lane (by cheese factory) 4:10
22 [1945 Pine Hill Road (old farmhouse on left) 4:14

Back to Barn in Sherrard 4:30

Revised 05.09.22 *denotes seldom rides




